

NO. 48502-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TAMIKA BOONE, individually, and on behalf of her minor children,
D.B., individually, and D.B., individually,

Appellants,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
HEALTH SERVICES; and PATRICIA SMITH d/b/a STARCHILD
DAYCARE,

Respondents.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Lincoln C. Beauregard, WSBA #32878
Julie A. Kays, WSBA #30385
Connelly Law Offices, PLLC
2301 North 30th Street
Tacoma, WA 98403
(253) 593-5100

Contents

- I. REPLY 1
- II. ARGUMENT RE: BACKGROUND CHECK MANDATE & THE DUTY TO THE BOONE CHILDREN 3
- III. ARGUMENT RE: THE CPS REFERRALS FROM 1992, 1997, and 2006 WERE NEGLIGENTLY HANDLED AND GIVE RISE TO A DUTY OF CARE TO FORESSEEABLY INJURED CHILDREN 4
- IV. ARGUMENT RE: CAUSATION 9
- V. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baughn v. Honda Motor Corp.</i> , 107 Wash.2d at 142, 727 P.2d 655	10
<i>Borden v. Olympia</i> , 113 Wash. App. 359, 53 P.3d 1020 (2002)	7
<i>Donaldson v. City of Seattle</i> , 64 Wash. App. 661, 667, 831 P.2d 1098 (1992).....	5
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 103 Wash.2d 768, 777, 698 P.2d 77 (1985)	10
<i>Lewis v. Whatcom County</i> , 136 Wash. App. 450, 452, 149 P.3d 686 (2006)	5
<i>McLeod v. Grant School District</i> , 42 Wn.2d 316, 255 P.2d 360 (1953)	4
<i>Pruitt v. Savage</i> , 128 Wash. App. 327, 115 P.3d 1000 (2005).....	7, 8
W. Keeton, D. Dobbs, R. Keeton, and D. Owen, <i>Torts</i> § 42, at 273 **1184 (5th ed. 1984)	10
<i>Yonker v. Department of Social & Health Services</i> , 85 Wash. App. 71, 930 P.2d 958 (1997).....	5

Statutes

<i>RCW 26.44.030</i>	6, 7
<i>RCW 26.44.050</i>	5
<i>RCW 43.43.832</i>	3

Rules

CR 56	1, 3, 9
-------------	---------

Regulations

WAC 388-06-0130.....	3
WAC 388-155-070(c)(ii)	3
